## LEGAL NOTICE

The Board of County Commissioners, Trumbull County, Ohio, met in Reorganization Session on this 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020, in the office of said Board and duly adopted the following:

## RESOLUTION OF INTENT TO CONDUCT INTERNET AUCTION FOR SALE OF UNNEEDED, OBSOLETE OR UNFIT **COUNTY PROPERTY**

The Board of Trumbull County Commissioners authorized the disposal of unneeded, obsolete and unfit personal property through the use of an internet auction and expressed the Board's intention to do so in calendar year 2020. The internet auction will be conducted by GovDeals, Inc., 100 Capitol Commerce Blvd., Ste. 110, Montgomery, AL 36117-4260, (334)274-3840, website www.GovDeals.com. Full terms and conditions of sales and the full text of this Resolution, as adopted, are available from the Trumbull County Commissioners Office at 160 High St., N.W., Warren, Ohio or from Paulette Godfrey at cegodfre@co.trumbull.oh.us. General terms include that all property is offered, "As Is, Where Is"; inspections are available upon scheduling; payment is due from buyers within five (5) days of buyer's certificate payable to Treasurer of Trumbull County, Ohio, and must be removed within ten (10) days of purchase; state sales and use taxes are the responsibility of the buyer, and the Board reserves the right to establish minimum pricing and to reject any and all bids or withdraw any item from consideration.

Adopted January 6, 2020, by vote of the Board of Trumbull County Commissioners

Daniel E. Polivka;

Mauro Cantalamessa;

Frank S. Fuda

Attested: Paulette A. Godfrey, Clerk

Publish Two Times: Tribune Chronicle

January <u>17, 2020</u>

<u>January 24, 2</u>020